
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008555-2022 

Contract

Traffic Enforcement Camera (ANPR) Gloucestershire
County Council

Gloucestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008555

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b5a8  

Published 30 March 2022, 1:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Contact

Mrs Foong Ken Pagan

Email

foongken.pagan@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1452425586

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008555-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008555-2022
mailto:foongken.pagan@gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Traffic Enforcement Camera (ANPR) Gloucestershire County Council

Reference number

DN507293

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement is for the provision of ANPR cameras, their installation, repair &

maintenance and the provision of associated software requirements in order to ensure

legally compliant enforcement actions can be taken.

A dual provider solution arrangement is sought - the existing supplier will be direct awarded

the maintenance & services for existing cameras and a new supplier of cameras and

associated services will be appointed following a competitive tender. These will be contract

managed by the GCC parking management team.

Please note only VCA compliant proposals can be considered. For further details see here

-Civil Traffic Enforcement in England - Vehicle Certification Agency
(vehicle-certificationagency.gov.uk)

Contract will be for a period of 5 years with the option to extend for any period up to a further

https://vehicle-certificationagency.gov.uk


Page 4 to 7

3 years

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £705,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34923000 - Road traffic-control equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is for the provision of ANPR cameras, their installation, repair &

maintenance and the provision of associated software requirements in order to ensure

legally compliant enforcement actions can be taken.

A dual provider solution arrangement is sought - the existing supplier will be direct awarded

the maintenance & services for existing cameras and a new supplier of cameras and

associated services will be appointed following a competitive tender. These will be contract

managed by the GCC parking management team.

Please note only VCA compliant proposals can be considered. For further details see here

-Civil Traffic Enforcement in England - Vehicle Certification Agency
(vehicle-certificationagency.gov.uk)

https://vehicle-certificationagency.gov.uk


Page 5 to 7

Contract will be for a period of 5 years with the option to extend for any period up to a further

3 years. Contract start date is 1st November 2021 and end date is 31st October 2026

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-011830

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

/Notice/011830-2021


Page 6 to 7

DN507293

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston Holdings Limited

Birmingham

B3 2JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £705,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gloucestershire County Council

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T13:18:39+0100
	TCPDF




